HIMACHAL PRADESH ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION

Vidyut Aayog Bhawan, Block No. 37, SDA Complex, Kasumpti, Shimla-171009.

THE STATE OF THE S

Tel No.0177-2627263, 2627907 Fax.No.0177-2627162 E-mail: secy-hperc@hp.gov.in Website: www.hperc.org

No.HPERC- B02/1/2022-

Dated:- 11.07.2023

NOTIFICATION

Whereas, Sh. Sudesh Kumar Sen was nominated as Independent Member, Additional Consumer Grievances Redressal Forum, HPSEBL Operation Circle, Rampur vide Notification No. HPERC-B02/1/2022-1505-24 dated 14.09.2022.

And whereas, now, Sh. Sudesh Kumar Sen has requested to consider his name for the Additional CGRF, HPSEBL Operation Circle, Solan (H.P.) vide his application dated 13.02.2023.

And whereas, after due consideration, the Hon'ble Commission is pleased to consider the request of Sh. Sudesh Kumar Sen and he is hereby nominated as Independent Member, Additional CGRF, Operation Circle, HPSEBL, Solan and henceforth, he shall cease to be the Independent Member of Operation Circle Rampur (H.P.).

Rest of the Terms and Conditions as stated in above referred Notification shall remain unchanged.

By order of the Commission Sd/-(Chhavi Nanta), HAS Secretary